
Official Timekeeper provided by

Pos. # Name Domicile Bike Best Time In Lap Diff. 1st  T. Lap Speed 2nd Best T.

1 36 GREUTMANN Nico Merishausen HUSQVARNA - CAT MOTO BAUERSCHMIDT 01:56.913 2 --- 2 47.7 -
2 304 OWENS Liam Kelpen-Oler - NL (TL/LJ) HUSQVARNA - CAT MOTO BAUERSCHMIDT 02:01.624 3 4.711 4 45.8 02:03.109
3 10 DISERENS Luca Domdidier HONDA 02:01.793 2 4.880 8 45.8 02:03.138
4 90 TRIEST Nick Hechtel-Eksel - B HONDA 02:02.592 2 5.679 7 45.5 02:03.397
5 1 BOULARD Bryan Libramont - B KTM 02:04.223 2 7.310 7 44.9 02:07.384
6 810 CRNJANSKI Yann Soufflenheim - F YAMAHA 02:04.763 2 7.850 2 44.7 -
7 81 OECHSLIN Samuel Alpthal HUSQVARNA 02:05.350 5 8.437 8 44.5 02:08.519
8 634 SCHUDEL Remo Beggingen KTM 02:05.476 2 8.563 6 44.4 02:16.507
9 24 OECHSLIN Thomas Alpthal HUSQVARNA 02:06.032 6 9.119 8 44.2 02:13.149
10 952 MACLER  Ludovic Bliesbruck - F KAWASAKI 02:06.228 2 9.315 6 44.2 02:06.423
11 22 STEFFEN Arthur Onnens HONDA 02:06.776 6 9.863 8 44.0 02:08.272
12 626 ELSENER Joel Rafz KTM 02:07.497 2 10.584 3 43.7 02:07.549
13 983 ACQUISTAPACE Alex Coyron - F HUSQUVARNA - GCC SWISS RACING TEAM 02:08.097 2 11.184 2 43.5 -
14 338 RAYMONDAZ Brian Montalchez KTM 02:09.099 5 12.186 5 43.2 02:12.802
15 94 HÄUSERMANN Nico Lostorf YAMAHA - DE NARDO RACING 02:09.392 5 12.479 7 43.1 02:10.305
16 19 ELSENER Cyril Rafz KTM 02:09.791 2 12.878 2 42.9 -
17 7 CHANTON Levi Luterbach KTM 02:09.880 3 12.967 6 42.9 02:14.193
18 594 BUTTET Léo Montmahoux - F KAWASAKI - TEAM GREEN MOTEC 02:10.027 3 13.114 7 42.9 02:10.173
19 208 BILLOTTET Axel Merey sous Montrond - F TM 02:10.051 2 13.138 6 42.9 02:11.608
20 95 BLOY Paul Biberach - D (TL/LJ) FANTIC 02:10.303 4 13.390 6 42.8 02:10.793
21 183 BETSCHART Franco Wetzikon YAMAHA 02:11.338 2 14.425 7 42.4 02:13.793
22 485 SCHMITT Alexis Fraisans - F KTM 02:12.093 7 15.180 8 42.2 02:13.394
23 45 ARTHO Fabio Wagen GASGAS 02:12.600 3 15.687 6 42.0 02:14.111
24 250 OSWALD Kjetil St. Gallen (TL/LJ) KTM - PEAK SPIRIT RACING 02:13.902 3 16.989 6 41.6 02:17.844
25 611 OECHSLIN Matthias Alpthal HUSQVARNA 02:14.084 2 17.171 8 41.6 02:15.224
26 21 BLUMFELDS Rauls Riga - LVA (TL/LJ) GASGAS 02:16.193 5 19.280 7 40.9 02:19.501
27 83 OTTIGER Marvin Rickenbach GASGAS 02:17.496 2 20.583 6 40.5 02:24.609
28 172 PETER Mirco Muhen HUSQVARNA - ENDURON BY MOTOCENTER SEETAL 02:17.528 4 20.615 6 40.5 02:17.690
29 232 ZORDAN  Constant Gilley - F HONDA 02:18.831 2 21.918 7 40.1 02:30.153
30 3 ISLER Kimi Oberbüren KTM 02:21.538 2 24.625 2 39.4 -
31 411 KÜNDIG Luan Rudolfingen KTM - PEAK SPIRIT RACING 02:22.385 4 25.472 7 39.1 02:25.460
32 47 SCHMUCKI Bryan Herisau (TL/LJ) KTM 02:28.300 2 31.387 6 37.6 02:31.376
33 205 FRANC Anthony Choëx KTM - GCC SWISS RACING TEAM 02:38.667 6 41.754 6 35.1 02:42.974
34 337 POLSINI Noryn Fischenthal (TL/LJ) GASGAS 02:39.487 3 42.574 3 34.9 02:41.900

DNS 28 JACQUOT Loïs Blamont - F GASGAS
DNS 261 RÜTSCHE Marc Waldstatt KTM
DNS 251 ROGNON Axel Chez - Le Bart YAMAHA - JOOS MOTOSPORT
DNS 624 BOUILLER Hugo Certines - F KAWASAKI - TEAM GREEN MOTEC

DNF=ABANDON/AUFGEGEBEN ; DNS=PAS PARTI/NICHT GESTARTET ; DSQ=DISQUALIFIE/DISQUALIFIZIERT ; P=PENALITE/BESTRAFUNG ; NC=PAS CLASSE/NICHT KLASSIERT

MOTOCROSS BRAUNAU
APRIL 1, 2024

QUALIFYING PRACTICE MX 2

MRSV FRAUENFELDFIM: N° 291/65 - FIM-Europe: N° 10/1647 - SWISS MOTO: N° 103

printed 01.04.2024 at 16:05



Official Timekeeper provided by

Pos. # Name Domicile Bike Laps Time Diff. 1st Speed Best Time In Lap

1 36 GREUTMANN Nico Merishausen HUSQVARNA - CAT MOTO BAUERSCHMIDT 14 30:33.718 --- 42.60 02:07.271 3

2 90 TRIEST Nick Hechtel-Eksel - B HONDA 14 32:15.185 1:41.467 40.30 02:12.603 3

3 10 DISERENS Luca Domdidier HONDA 14 32:21.359 1:47.641 40.20 02:16.196 5

4 24 OECHSLIN Thomas Alpthal HUSQVARNA 14 32:22.972 1:49.254 40.20 02:13.115 4

5 81 OECHSLIN Samuel Alpthal HUSQVARNA 14 32:28.745 1:55.027 40.00 02:16.133 5

6 952 MACLER  Ludovic Bliesbruck - F KAWASAKI 14 32:31.125 1:57.407 40.00 02:14.875 6

7 338 RAYMONDAZ Brian Montalchez KTM 14 32:39.444 2:05.726 39.80 02:17.673 7

8 94 HÄUSERMANN Nico Lostorf YAMAHA - DE NARDO RACING 14 32:54.268 2:20.550 39.50 02:15.949 10

9 22 STEFFEN Arthur Onnens HONDA 13 30:45.057 1 Rd. 39.30 02:13.316 3

10 611 OECHSLIN Matthias Alpthal HUSQVARNA 13 31:00.700 1 Rd. 38.90 02:21.454 6

11 634 SCHUDEL Remo Beggingen KTM 13 31:47.240 1 Rd. 38.00 02:22.176 3

12 810 CRNJANSKI Yann Soufflenheim - F YAMAHA 13 31:51.712 1 Rd. 37.90 02:21.967 13

13 626 ELSENER Joel Rafz KTM 13 32:07.709 1 Rd. 37.60 02:21.624 5

14 21 BLUMFELDS Rauls Riga - LVA (TL/LJ) GASGAS 13 32:32.921 1 Rd. 37.10 02:22.594 5

15 208 BILLOTTET Axel Merey sous Montrond - F TM 13 32:57.640 1 Rd. 36.60 02:28.186 3

16 594 BUTTET Léo Montmahoux - F KAWASAKI - TEAM GREEN MOTEC 12 30:36.405 2 Rd. 36.40 02:24.237 7

17 1 BOULARD Bryan Libramont - B KTM 12 30:43.059 2 Rd. 36.30 02:24.481 5

18 411 KÜNDIG Luan Rudolfingen KTM - PEAK SPIRIT RACING 12 30:49.161 2 Rd. 36.20 02:25.635 6

19 19 ELSENER Cyril Rafz KTM 12 31:32.077 2 Rd. 35.30 02:26.284 8

20 45 ARTHO Fabio Wagen GASGAS 12 31:55.359 2 Rd. 34.90 02:30.051 12

21 183 BETSCHART Franco Wetzikon YAMAHA 12 32:20.404 2 Rd. 34.50 02:30.912 4

22 232 ZORDAN  Constant Gilley - F HONDA 12 32:22.539 2 Rd. 34.40 02:34.777 10

23 250 OSWALD Kjetil St. Gallen (TL/LJ) KTM - PEAK SPIRIT RACING 12 32:24.469 2 Rd. 34.40 02:26.449 7

24 172 PETER Mirco Muhen HUSQVARNA - ENDURON BY MOTOCENTER SEETAL 12 32:57.143 2 Rd. 33.80 02:37.744 3

25 983 ACQUISTAPACE Alex Coyron - F HUSQUVARNA - GCC SWISS RACING TEAM 12 33:06.754 2 Rd. 33.70 02:33.227 7

26 95 BLOY Paul Biberach - D (TL/LJ) FANTIC 11 26:27.201 3 Rd. 38.60 02:21.094 4

27 3 ISLER Kimi Oberbüren KTM 11 33:12.807 3 Rd. 30.80 02:42.195 4

28 304 OWENS Liam Kelpen-Oler - NL (TL/LJ) HUSQVARNA - CAT MOTO BAUERSCHMIDT 10 30:47.914 4 Rd. 30.10 02:14.932 10

29 47 SCHMUCKI Bryan Herisau (TL/LJ) KTM 7 24:36.111 7 Rd. 26.40 02:53.032 2

30 485 SCHMITT Alexis Fraisans - F KTM 6 15:02.917 8 Rd. 37.00 02:20.314 3

31 205 FRANC Anthony Choëx KTM - GCC SWISS RACING TEAM 6 23:17.103 8 Rd. 23.90 03:22.130 4

32 83 OTTIGER Marvin Rickenbach GASGAS 2 05:25.641 12 Rd. 34.20 03:02.527 2

33 7 CHANTON Levi Luterbach KTM 0 - - - - 0

DNS 337 POLSINI Noryn Fischenthal (TL/LJ) GASGAS

SWISS MOTO DELEGATE TIMEKEEPER

HEINZ OSWALD STEPHAN VETTER

MRSV FRAUENFELDFIM: N° 291/65 - FIM-Europe: N° 10/1647 - SWISS MOTO: N° 103

PATRIZIO FURLATO

UNTER VORBEHALT DER HOMOLOGATION DURCH DIE MOTOCROSS KOMMISSION

MOTOCROSS BRAUNAU
APRIL 1, 2024

RACE 1  -  MX 2

DNF=ABANDON/AUFGEGEBEN ; DNS=PAS PARTI/NICHT GESTARTET ; DSQ=DISQUALIFIE/DISQUALIFIZIERT ; P=PENALITE/BESTRAFUNG ; NC=PAS CLASSE/NICHT KLASSIERT

CLERK OF THE COURSE
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Official Timekeeper provided by

r\l 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Rk

1 94 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 1

2 36 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2

3 90 952 952 24 24 952 952 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 3

4 952 338 24 952 952 10 10 952 952 952 952 952 24 24 4

5 338 24 10 10 10 81 81 81 81 81 24 24 952 81 5

6 1 10 338 338 81 94 338 24 24 24 81 81 81 952 6

7 10 81 81 81 94 338 24 338 338 338 338 338 338 338 7

8 24 304 94 94 338 24 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 8

9 95 94 304 95 95 95 95 95 22 22 22 22 22  9

10 304 95 95 485 485 611 22 22 95 611 611 611 611  10

11 485 1 485 21 21 21 611 611 611 95 95 634 634  11

12 81 594 634 611 611 22 634 634 634 634 634 810 810  12

13 594 485 21 634 634 634 626 626 626 626 626 626 626  13

14 183 634 626 22 22 626 810 21 810 810 810 21 21  14

15 634 21 611 626 626 810 21 810 21 21 21 208 208  15

16 3 611 594 208 208 208 208 208 208 208 208 594   16

17 21 626 208 594 810 485 594 594 594 594 594 1   17

18 611 250 250 810 594 594 411 411 411 411 411 411   18

19 208 208 810 183 45 411 983 983 1 1 1 19   19

20 626 810 19 45 411 983 183 1 19 19 19 45   20

21 45 19 22 983 983 183 1 19 983 983 45 183   21

22 83 183 183 411 19 19 19 250 232 232 232 232   22

23 250 45 45 232 183 1 250 183 250 45 183 250   23

24 411 983 983 19 232 232 232 232 183 183 250 172   24

25 19 3 232 172 172 250 45 45 45 250 172 983   25

26 232 232 411 1 1 172 172 172 172 172 983    26

27 810 22 1 250 250 45 3 3 3 3 3    27

28 205 172 172 3 3 3 304 304 304 304     28

29 172 411 3 47 47 47 47        29

30 983 83 47 205 304 304         30

31 47 47 205 304 205 205         31

32 22 205             32

33 33

34 34

35 35

36 36

37 37

38 38

39 39

40 40

41 41

42 42

43 43

44 44

45 45

46 46

47 47

48 48

49 49

50 50

LAP CHART - RACE 1  -  MX 2

MOTOCROSS BRAUNAU
APRIL 1, 2024

MRSV FRAUENFELDFIM: N° 291/65 - FIM-Europe: N° 10/1647 - SWISS MOTO: N° 103
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Official Timekeeper provided by

Pos. # Name Domicile Bike Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 36 GREUTMANN Nico Merishausen HUSQVARNA - CAT MOTO BAUERSCHMIDT 25 25

2 90 TRIEST Nick Hechtel-Eksel - B HONDA 22 22

3 10 DISERENS Luca Domdidier HONDA 20 20

4 24 OECHSLIN Thomas Alpthal HUSQVARNA 18 18

5 81 OECHSLIN Samuel Alpthal HUSQVARNA 16 16

6 952 MACLER  Ludovic Bliesbruck - F KAWASAKI 15 15

7 338 RAYMONDAZ Brian Montalchez KTM 14 14

8 94 HÄUSERMANN Nico Lostorf YAMAHA - DE NARDO RACING 13 13

9 22 STEFFEN Arthur Onnens HONDA 12 12

10 611 OECHSLIN Matthias Alpthal HUSQVARNA 11 11

11 634 SCHUDEL Remo Beggingen KTM 10 10

12 810 CRNJANSKI Yann Soufflenheim - F YAMAHA 9 9

13 626 ELSENER Joel Rafz KTM 8 8

14 21 BLUMFELDS Rauls Riga - LVA (TL/LJ) GASGAS 7 7

15 208 BILLOTTET Axel Merey sous Montrond - F TM 6 6

16 594 BUTTET Léo Montmahoux - F KAWASAKI - TEAM GREEN MOTEC 5 5

17 1 BOULARD Bryan Libramont - B KTM 4 4

18 411 KÜNDIG Luan Rudolfingen KTM - PEAK SPIRIT RACING 3 3

19 19 ELSENER Cyril Rafz KTM 2 2

20 45 ARTHO Fabio Wagen GASGAS 1 1

MOTOCROSS BRAUNAU

CLASSIFICATION MX 2

APRIL 1, 2024

MRSV FRAUENFELDFIM: N° 291/65 - FIM-Europe: N° 10/1647 - SWISS MOTO: N° 103
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